THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

Miami Division

	as Co-	d Adelman and Judith Sclaway-Adelma Personal Representatives of state of Michael Sclawy-Adelman,	n,
		intiffs,	CASE NO. 1:10-cv-22236-ASG
	vs.	· · · · · ·	District Ct. Judge: Alan S. Gold
Boy Scouts of America, a Foreign Corporation; Magistrate Judge: Chri The South Florida Council Inc., Boy Scouts of America; Plantation United Methodist Church; Howard K. Crompton, individually; and Andrew L. Schmidt, individually,		outh Florida Council Inc., couts of America; tion United Methodist Church; rd K. Crompton, individually; and	; Magistrate Judge: Chris M. McAliley
		fendants. DER GRANTING DEFENDANTS' MO	OTION FOR PRESERVATION OF EVIDENCE
THIS CAUSE having come before the Court on Defendants', South Florida Council Inc., Scouts of America, ("South Florida Council") and Boy Scouts of America Motion for Preserv of Evidence, and the Court being duly advised in the premises, it is hereby ORDERED ADJUDGED that:			and Boy Scouts of America Motion for Preservation
	1.	Defendants' Motion is GRANTED.	
	2.	1 •	ing but not limited to the GPS Device and Michael ossession at and around the time of the incident, shall
	3.	No destructive or non-destructive tests permitted unless written protocol for te	ing for any such physical/tangible evidence shall be sting is agreed upon by all counsel.

DONE AND ORDERED in at Miami, Florida this _____ day of _____, ____.

THE HONORABLE ALAN S. GOLD UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

cc: U.S. Magistrate Judge Chris M. McAliley Counsel of record